# OP \$40.00 5680117

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612406

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	WASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Mafiti E-commerce Co., Ltd		12/04/2020	Limited Corporation: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Shenzhen Riitek Ecommerce Co., LTD.	
Street Address:	Hezhou Community, Hangcheng Street, Baoan Zone	
Internal Address:	Room 401, 4F,B Bldg , Zhongkenuo Industry Park	
City:	Shenzhen	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Entity Type:	Limited Corporation: CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5680117	MAFITI

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** 123343613@gg.com

Correspondent Name: junkui Chen

Address Line 1: NO.239, ZHONGXING ROAD, LUOHU DISTRICT Address Line 2: ROOM 1910,FOREIGN TRADE GROUP BUILDING

Address Line 4: SHENZHEN GUANGDONG, CHINA 518001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	junkui Chen
SIGNATURE:	/junkui Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0235

900583682

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

This assignment of registered trademark ("Assignment") is made this December 4, 2020, by and between Shenzhen Mafiti E-commerce Co., Ltd, a limited company formed in accordance with the laws of China ("Assignor") with a residence at Room 201,Block A,No.1.Qianwan Road 1,Qianhaishen Port Cooperative District Shenzhen, China, and (Shenzhen Riitek Ecommerce Co., LTD.), a limited company formed in accordance with the laws of China ("Assignee") with a residence at (Room 401, 4F,B Bldg, Zhongkenuo Industry Park Hezhou Community, Hangcheng Street, Baoan Zone Shenzhen China).

Whereas, assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to an registered trademark number 5680117 ("registered"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Application; and

Whereas, assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the application.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Application in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Application the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the Application to Assignee as Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this Assignment or to confirm Assignee's ownership of the Application.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date written above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Shenzhen Mafiti E-commerce Co., Ltd (limited company) / junkui Chen / Owner: junkui Chen

**ASSIGNEE** 

RECORDED: 12/04/2020

Shenzhen Riitek Ecommerce Co., LTD. (limited company)

/ Xianyong Pang /

Owner: Xianyong Pang

TRADEMARK REEL: 007123 FRAME: 0236